Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paperloop, Inc.		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP Asia Trade Fairs Pte Ltd.	
Street Address:	390 Havelock Road	
Internal Address:	#05-01 King's Centre	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	169662	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: SINGAPORE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76584150	TISSUE WORLD AMERICAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)732-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-732-3200 Phone: Email: auslander@clm.com Correspondent Name: Rose Auslander Esq.

2 Wall St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Rose Auslander, Esq. Name:

2 Wall Street Address Line 1:

New York, NEW YORK 10005 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003157 FRAME: 0704**

900031919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Melnick	
Signature:	/diane melnick/	
Date:	09/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PAPERLOOP assignment#page1.tif source=PAPERLOOP assignment#page2.tif source=PAPERLOOP assignment#page3.tif		

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark (the "Confirmatory Assignment") is effective as of February 2, 2005 and is made by Paperloop, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, the Assignor owned the trademark, and the application therefor, which is identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Assignor changed its name on March 22, 2002 from "Paperloop.com, Inc." to "Paperloop, Inc.", its current name;

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of February 2, 2005, by and between Assignor and CMP Asia Trade Fairs Pte Ltd., a Singapore company (the "Assignee"), the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the Trademark, all of the business relating to the Trademark and all of the goodwill thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to execute and deliver this Confirmatory Assignment for the purposes of confirming the assignment of the Trademark and recording such assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor agrees as follows:

TERMS

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> The Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to the Assignee, effective as of February 2, 2005, of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the use thereof, the application of such Trademark, as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, all past, present and future applications and registrations therefor and extensions and renewals thereof, together with all of the business associated with the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademark, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Trademark and the right to any other claim arising out of or relating to the use and ownership of the Trademark, and all rights corresponding with the foregoing throughout the world.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Confirmatory Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (regardless of the laws that might otherwise govern under applicable New York conflict of laws principles).

1292445.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Date: June 23, 2005

Assignor:

PAPERLOOP, INC.

Name:

2

1292445.4 -2-

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	U.S. Application Serial No.
TISSUE WORLD AMERICAS	76/584,150

1292445.4

RECORDED: 09/12/2005

-3-